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Early Odds Proofing for May 2016 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes

Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Do YOU Want Winners Like This?

Virnon 76/1 Win

Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win
San Quentin 7/1 Win  Queen Aggie 10/1 Win

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:50 Lingfield |Aberlady 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 53.86
(A.W)
Single 31st 20:10 Pietrafiore 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.33 54.86
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 19:20 Lingfield |Haddajah 2.38 1.00 Win 1 1.38 51.53
(A.W)
Single 31st 19:10 Happy Jack 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 50.15
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 18:10 Zamjar 2.88 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 51.15
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 17:20 Redcar |lts Only Mossy 6.00 1.00 Non-runner - 52.15
Single 31st 16:50 Redcar |Dream Farr 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 52.15
Single 31st 16:20 Redcar |Just Us Two 3.75 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 53.15
Single 30th 17:05 Windsor |Graceland 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 54.15
Single 30th 16:35 Windsor |American Artist 4.33 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 55.15
Single 30th 16:30 Redcar |Frosty The 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.15
Snowman
Single 29th 16:30 Fontwell |Horace Hazel 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 57.15
Single 29th 14:30 Kelso Seven Devils 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 58.15
Single 29th 14:00 Kelso Beatu 4.33 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 54.15
Single 28th 20:20 Salisbury|Third Rock 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 55.15
Single 28th 18:50 Salisbury|Dark Shot 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 56.15
Single 28th 16:35 Chester |Hereawi 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 57.15
Single 28th 15:45 Haydock |Ajaya 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 58.15
Single 28th 14:00 Haydock |Strong Steps 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 59.15
Single 27th 21:10 Opt Out 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 60.15
Musselburgh
Single 27th 20:40 Qaffaal 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.38 61.15
Musselburgh
Single 27th 19:40 Olivia Fallow 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 58.77
Musselburgh
Single 27th 19:00 Busy Street 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 59.77
Pontefract
Single 27th 15:10 Haydock |Dark Defender 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 60.77
Single 27th 15:00 Bath Stosur 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 61.77
Single 26th 16:30 Haydock |Jersey Jewel 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 62.77
Single 26th 16:20 Captain Gerald 12.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 63.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 26th 16:00 Haydock |Senza Una 8.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 64.77
Donna
Single 26th 14:10 Bangor- |Siena Bouquet 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 65.77
on-Dee
Single 25th 20:10 Newton |[Taste The 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 66.77
Abbot Wine
Single 25th 17:35 Lingfield |French Legend 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 67.77
Single 25th 16:45 Hamilton |Celtic Power 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 68.77
Single 25th 14:50 Lingfield |Make Music 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 69.77
Single 24th 17:15 White Shaheen 15.00 1.00 Non-runner - 70.77
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 24th 17:00 Hexham |Bescot Springs 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 70.77
Single 24th 15:45 Come On Dave 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.13 71.77

\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 24th 15:30 Hexham |Nosey Box 7.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 69.64
Single 23rd 20:35 Carlisle |Ponty Royale 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 70.64
Single 23rd 19:35 Carlisle |Manatee Bay 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 65.14
Single 23rd 18:35 Carlisle |Freight Train 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 66.14
Single 23rd 17:15 Ayr Call Me 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 67.14
Crockett
Single 23rd 16:30 Leicester|Robanne 5.00 1.00 Non-runner - 68.14
Single 23rd 15:40 Ayr Mercury 9.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 68.14
Single 23rd 15:05 Ayr Bop It 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 69.14
Single 22nd 18:05 First Sargeant 15.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 70.14
Nottingham
Single 21st 20:20 Seven 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 71.14
Chepstow Summits
Single 21st 19:50 Cartographic 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 72.14
Chepstow
Single 21st 17:15 Revolutionist 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 73.14
Newmarket
Single 21st 17:15 Laurence 6.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 67.64
Newmarket
Single 21st 16:35 Monotype 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 68.64
Goodwood
Single 21st 16:05 Ajman Bridge 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 69.64
Newmarket
Single 21st 15:40 Haydock |Imtiyaaz 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 70.64
Single 21st 15:05 Haydock |Special Season 17.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 71.64
Single 21st 14:30 Haydock |Winterlude 34.00 1.00 Non-runner - 72.64
Single 21st 14:20 Storm Rising 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 72.64
Newmarket
Single 21st 14:05 York Salateen 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 73.64
Single 21st 13:55 Haydock |Celebration 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 74.64
Day
Single 20th 21:00 Haydock |[Just Be Lucky 8.00 1.00 Win 1 5.95 75.64
Single 20th 20:10 Catterick [Cartier 5.50 1.00 Win 1 2.93 69.69
Single 20th 18:30 Haydock |Masterpaver 4.50 1.00 Win 1 2.45 66.76
Single 20th 17:25 Diamond 9.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 64.31
\Wolverhampto |Runner
n (A.W)
Single 20th 16:45 Carlisle |Shootingsta 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 65.31
Single 20th 16:20 Inland Sea 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 66.31
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 20th 14:10 Colour My 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 63.31
\Wolverhampto (World
n (A.W)
Single 19th 18:25 Sandown|City Of Ideas 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 64.31
Single 19th 17:25 Native Display 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 65.31
\Worcester
Single 19th 16:45 Lingfield |Stoked 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 66.31
Single 19th 16:45 Lingfield |Aqua Ardens 2.20 1.00 Non-runner - 67.31
Single 19th 15:50 Cut The Corner 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 67.31
\Worcester
Single 19th 15:40 Lingfield |Rivers Run 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 68.31
Single 19th 15:05 Lingfield |Forced Family 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 69.31
Fun
Single 19th 14:40 American 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 70.31
\Worcester Legend
Single 18th 17:50 Bath Abberley 9.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 71.31
Dancer
Single 18th 15:45 Ayr Beautiful 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 72.31
Stranger
Single 17th 19:40 Inshaa 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 73.31
\Wetherby
Single 17th 17:55 Lewisham 8.00 1.00 Non-runner - 74.31
Nottingham
Single 17th 17:25 The Tailgater 4.50 1.00 Win 1 2.63 74.31
Huntingdon
Single 17th 16:30 Lingfield |Bank Of 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 71.68
(A.W) Gibraltar




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 17th 15:15 Mutarajjil 3.75 1.00 Non-runner - 72.68
Nottingham
Single 17th 14:55 Lingfield |Courtsider 15.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 72.68
(A.W)
Single 16th 16:55 Brighton |Blushes 4.50 1.00 Non-runner - 73.68
Single 16th 15:45 Brighton |Paling 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 73.68
Single 16th 14:50 Redcar |Fly True 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 70.18
Single 15th 16:00 Stratford |Foundry 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 71.18
Square
Single 15th 14:50 Stratford |Pawn Star 4.50 1.00 Win 1 2.63 72.18
Single 14th 19:30 Uttoxeter|Northandsouth 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 69.55
Single 14th 17:35 Newbury |Arthenus 5.50 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 64.55
Single 14th 17:30 Uttoxeter|Wicked Willy 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 65.55
Single 14th 17:05 Newbury |Queen's Trust 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 66.55
Single 14th 16:50 Bangor- |Moorlands 7.00 1.00 Win 1 4.80 67.55
on-Dee George
Single 14th 16:15 Bangor- |Mighty Missile 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 62.75
on-Dee
Single 14th 16:00 Thirsk  [Judicial 15.00 1.00 Win 1 14.00 63.75
Single 14th 15:00 Resiliency 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 49.75
Newmarket
Single 14th 13:55 Bangor- |Hillview Lad 13.00 1.00 Carried Out - -1.00 50.75
on-Dee
Single 13th 21:00 Hamilton [Salvatore Fury 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 51.75
Single 13th 19:55 Hamilton |Farkle Minkus 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 52.75
Single 13th 17:10 York Secret Hint 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 53.75
Single 13th 15:10 Newbury |Dougan 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 54.75
Single 13th 14:55 York Amlak 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 55.75
Single 12th 17:45 Cornelious 21.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 56.75
Newmarket
Single 12th 17:45 Touch The Sky 3.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 57.75
Newmarket
Single 12th 16:35 Salisbury|Dancing Star 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.50 58.75
Single 11th 20:30 Bath Oratorio's Joy 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 55.25
Single 11th 19:20 Perth Baysbrown 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.25
Single 11th 18:00 Bath Let Me In 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 57.25
Single 11th 17:00 Lingfield |Colonel 3.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 58.25
(A.W) Bossington
Single 11th 14:10 York Spanish 6.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 59.25
Squeeze
Single 11th 13:50 Lingfield |Stetchworth 4.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 60.25
(A.W)
Single 10th 18:05 Crosspark 9.00 1.00 Win 1 7.20 61.25
Southwell
Single 10th 16:20 Scorpions 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 54.05
Sedgefield Sting
Single 10th 15:50 Skyfire 10.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 55.05
Sedgefield
Single 10th 15:30 Beverley |Taper Tantrum 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 56.05
Single 10th 15:20 Down Time 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 57.05
Sedgefield
Single 10th 13:50 Boa Island 2.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 58.05
Sedgefield
Single 9th 15:30 Atrayu 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 59.05
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 8th 14:30 Ludlow |Wild Rover 8.00 1.00 Win 1 6.30 60.05
Single 7th 19:05 Thirsk  |Aberlady 4.33 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 53.75
Single 7th 18:20 Warwick |Theinval 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 54.75
Single 7th 17:50 Warwick |Miles To 8.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 55.75
Memphis
Single 7th 17:30 He's My Boy 13.00 1.00 Win 1 10.20 56.75
Nottingham
Single 7th 15:50 Queen's Pearl 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 46.55
Nottingham
Single 7th 15:40 Ascot Tutu Nguru 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 47.55
Single 7th 14:30 Ascot Duretto 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 48.55




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 7th 14:10 Hermitage Bay 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 49.55
Nottingham
Single 6th 17:40 Poet's Word 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.25 50.55
Nottingham
Single 6th 16:20 Chester |Meshardal 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 48.3
Single 6th 15:55 Market |Marju's Quest 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 49.3
Rasen
Single 6th 15:00 Lingfield |Sandfrankskips 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 33.3
(A.W) go
Single 6th 14:00 Lingfield |Slovak 4.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 34.3
(A.W)
Single 5th 20:20 Thundering 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.80 35.3
\Wincanton Home
Single 5th 17:50 Crookstown 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 315
\Wincanton
Single 5th 14:20 Newton |Star Trouper 2.88 1.00 Fell - -1.00 26.5
Abbot
Single 4th 17:15 Newton |Sleeping City 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 27.5
Abbot
Single 4th 16:10 Newton |Humbel Ben 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 28.5
Abbot
Single 3rd 19:55 Catterick |Summerlea 13.00 1.00 Win 1 11.40 29.5
Single 3rd 19:15 Exeter |Vesperal 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 18.1
Dream
Single 3rd 18:25 Catterick |Tatting 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 19.1
Single 3rd 15:20 Brighton |Mariee 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.1
Single 3rd 14:50 Brighton |Fear Or Favour 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.50 21.1
Single 3rd 14:30 Gowanauthat 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 18.6
Fakenham
Single 3rd 14:10 Ultimate 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 141
Sedgefield Horseman
Single 2nd 17:35 Kempton |Dunraven 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 151
Storm
Single 2nd 16:40 Beverley |All You 7.00 1.00 Win 1 5.70 9.1
Single 2nd 16:15 Bath Protest 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3.4
Single 2nd 16:00 Windsor |Hala Madrid 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 4.4
Single 2nd 14:45 Kempton |Days Of 3.00 1.00 Win 1 1.70 5.4
Heaven
Single 2nd 12:30 Warwick |Midnight 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 3.7
Cowboy
Single 1st 17:35 Salisbury|Victor's Bet 7.00 1.00 Win 1 5.70 4.7
Single 1st 13:35 Salisbury|Jayjinski 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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